

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC04-1737

Lower Tribunal No.: 2D03-5145

VICTOR K. BORDEN, ET AL
Petitioners

vs.

EAST-EUROPEAN
INSURANCE COMPANY
ET AL.
Respondents

ON REVIEW OF CONFLICT BETWEEN DISTRICT COURTS
On Review from the Second District Court of Appeal
Case No. 2D03-5145

PETITIONER VICTOR BORDEN'S AMENDED REPLY BRIEF
ON THE MERITS

Nathaniel G.W. Pieper
David F. Pope
Lau, Lane, Pieper, Conley & McCreddie, P.A.
P.O. Box 838
Tampa, FL 33601-0838
(813) 229-2121

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
FACTUAL DISCUSSION	1
REPLY ARGUMENT.....	3
I. THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION. THERE IS A CLEAR CONFLICT.	3
II. SECTION 626.906(4) IS NOT SUPERFLUOUS. THE LEGISLATURE’S WORDS ARE PLAIN, CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS AND UNDER RECOGNIZED RULES OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION SUBPART (4) MUST BE UPHELD TO PERMIT JURISDICTION REGARDLESS OF RESIDENCY.	6
III. FAIRPLAY AND SUBSTANTIAL JUSTICE REQUIRE THE UNDERWRITER WHICH ACCEPTED THE BENEFITS OF SELLING AN INSURANCE POLICY IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA TO LIKewise BE SUBJECT TO THE RESPONSIBILITIES INHERENT IN THAT COVER NOTE BY RESPONDING TO SUIT IN FLORIDA.	9
IV. MISCELLANEOUS CLARIFICATION AND REBUTTAL..	11
A. The Allegations of the Complaint are Adequate.	11
B. Who is This Barnhardt?	12
C. Reliance on <i>Toshiba</i> is Misplaced.	13

CONCLUSION 14

CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>East-European Insurance Company v. Borden</i> , 884 So.2d 233 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2004)	3, 5-7
<i>Hassneh Insurance Co. of Israel, Ltd. v. Plastigone Technologies, Inc.</i> , 623 So.2d 1223 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	3, 4
<i>Morrison Grain Company, Inc. v. Utica Mutual Insurance Company</i> , 632 F.2d 424 (5 th Cir. 1980).....	6
<i>Overstreet v. State</i> , 629 So.2d 125 (Fla. 1993)	9
<i>Paramalee v. Iowa State Traveling Men’s Association</i> , 206 F.2d 518 (5 th Cir. 1953)	5
<i>S.R.G. Corp v. Department of Revenue</i> , 365 So.2d 687 (Fla. 1978)	9
<i>Toshiba Funding Authority, Ltd. v. Somerset Marine, Inc.</i> , 923 F. Supp. 982 (S.D.Tex. 1996)	13
<i>Walter v. Blue Cross & Blue Shield United of Wisconsin</i> , 181 F.3d 1198 (11 th Cir. 1999)	5
<i>Winterthur International, Ltd. v. Palacios</i> , 559 So.2d 1214 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1990), rev.dism. 564 So.2d 1088 (Fla. 1990)	3-7

STATUTES

Sec. 48.193, Fla.Stat.	6
Sec. 624.10, Fla. Stat.	8, 10
Sec. 626.906, Fla. Stat.	4, 5, 7, 8
Sec. 626.906(4), Fla. Stat.	4, 6-8, 11, 12, 14
